## Before the Illinois Pollution Control Board

STOP THE MEGA-DUMP,	CLERK'S OFFICE
Petitioner,	) PCB 10-103 OCT 2'8 2010
v.	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
COUNTY BOARD OF DEKALB COUNTY, ILLINOIS AND WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS, INC.,	
Respondent.	

## SUBPOENA FOR DEPOSITION

TO: Barbara Potuznik, 111 E. Hummingbird Avenue, Cortland, IL 60112-4127

-----

Pursuant to Section 5(e) of the Environmental Protection Act (415 ILCS 5/5(e) (2002)) and 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101, Subpart F, you are ordered to attend and give testimony at the deposition in the above-captioned matter at 2:30 p.m. on November 3, 2010, at 200 North Main Street, Sycamore, IL 60178.

Failure to comply with this subpoena will subject you to sanctions under 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101.622(g) and 101802.

ENTER:

In T. Thereaut

John T. Therriault, Assistant Clerk Pollution Control Board

Date: October 7, 2010

## **Before the Illinois Pollution Control Board**

## STOP THE MEGA-DUMP,

VS.

Petitioner(s),

COUNTY BOARD OF DEKALB COUNTY, ILLINOIS AND WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS, INC.,

Respondent(s).

Case No.: PCB 10-103 AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

\*15598\*

I, Terrence J. Drew, depose and say the following:

I am a registered employee of a Private Detective Agency licensed by the Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation and thereby authorized to serve process within the State of Illinois pursuant to 735 ILCS 5/2–202(a).

On October 24, 2010 at 8:14 AM, I served the within Subpoena For Deposition; Witness Fee Check (\$22.52) on BARBARA POTUZNIK in the following manner:

**Abode Service:** By leaving a copy of the Subpoena For Deposition; Witness Fee Check (\$22.52) at BARBARA POTUZNIK's usual place of abode, 111 East Hummingbird Avenue, Cortland, IL 60112, with her Husband, David Potuznik, a person of her family, or other person residing there, over the age of 13 years who was informed of the contents of the Subpoena For Deposition.

On October 25, 2010, a copy of the Subpoena For Deposition was mailed in a sealed envelope, with postage fully prepaid, addressed to BARBARA POTUZNIK at her usual place of abode.

David Potuznik is described as follows:

Sex: Male - Race: Caucasian - Approximate Age: 50

Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Code of Civil Procedure, the undersigned certifies that the statements set forth in this instrument are true and correct, except as to matters therein stated to be on information and belief and as to such matters the undersigned certifies as aforesaid that he verily believes the same to be true.

10-25-10

**Terrence J. Drew** License(s): 129–025190 & 117–001358

Metro Detective Agency, LLC 125 North 1st Street DeKalb, IL 60115 (800) 511–8940